

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 300 OF 2010

SETTIPALLI PARIMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SETTIPALLI TIRUPALU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Avtar Kaur Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. D.Rajeswar Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, with
liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master