

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 300 OF 2010

SETTIPALLI PARIMALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SETTIPALLI TIRUPALU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. David A., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the parties to explore the possibilities of a settlement. Furthermore, the respondent shall file an affidavit supported by proper documentary evidence regarding his present medical status.

Let this matter be listed immediately after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master